POLY-FUSE® Resettable PTCs
© 2017 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/22/17
Radial Leaded > 600R Series
The 600R Series is designed to protect against power fault
events typically found in telecom applications. This series is
designed to be used in applications that need to meet the

Revised: 03/22/17
Radial Leaded  > 600R Series
Part Ordering Number System
R: RADIAL
I HOLD CURRENT CODE (SEE TABLE BELOW)
 600  R  160  -  RA F
QUANTITY CODE: F=200 U=500   Z = 1200
SERIES
PEAK VOLTAGE RATING
Rx: Resistance Range (x = A-Z or 1-9)
                 [not applicable for all parts]
PACKAGING STYLE BLANK: Bulk
R: Tape & Ammo
Environmental Specifications
Operating/Storage
Temperature
-40°C to +85°C
Maximum Device Surface
Temperature in Tripped State
125°C
Passive Aging 85°C/85°C, 1000 hours
Humidity Aging +85°C, 85% R.H.,1000 hours
Thermal Shock
MIL–STD–202, Method 107
+125°C to -55°C 10 times
Solvent Resistance MIL–STD–202, Method 215
Physical Specifications
Lead Material Tin-plated Copper
Soldering
Characteristics
Solderability per MIL–STD–202,
Method 208
Insulating Material
Cured, flame retardant epoxy polymer
meets UL94V-0 requirements.
Device Labeling
Marked with ‘LF’, voltage, current rating,
and date code.
Dimensions
B
A
E
D
C
F
600
150
XXXX
Voltage Rating
Current Rating
Date Code
(Contact Littelfuse
for additional
information)
Littelfuse
Trademark
Part Number
A B C D E Physical Characteristics
Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Inches mm Lead (dia)
Material
Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Max. Min. Min. Typ. Typ. Inches mm
600R150 0.35 9 0.49 12.5 0.18 4.6 0.19 4.7 0.20 5.1 0.026 0.65 Sn/Cu
600R150-RA 0.35 9 0.49 12.5 0.18 4.6 0.19 4.7 0.20 5.1 0.026 0.65 Sn/Cu
600R150-RB 0.35 9 0.49 12.5 0.18 4.6 0.19 4.7 0.20 5.1 0.026 0.65 Sn/Cu
600R160 0.63 16 0.50 12.6 0.24 6 0.19 4.7 0.20 5.1 0.026 0.65 Sn/Cu
600R160-RA 0.63 16 0.50 12.6 0.24 6 0.19 4.7 0.20 5.1 0.026 0.65 Sn/Cu
600R160-R1 0.63 16 0.50 12.6 0.24 6 0.19 4.7 0.20 5.1 0.026 0.65 Sn/Cu